SB0451/403728/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 451

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Griffith" and substitute "Senators Griffith and Hester"; in line 2, after "Membership" insert "and Duties"; in line 5, after "circumstances;" insert "clarifying the duties of the Council;"; and in line 5, strike "the membership of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 29, strike "and"; after line 29, insert:

"(VI) STRATEGIES TO INCREASE THE PARTICIPATION OF SMALL, MINORITY-OWNED, AND WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESSES IN PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS; AND";

and in line 30, strike "(vi)" and substitute "(VII)".